

Heavy Highway Division

6235 Westerville Road, Suite 200 Westerville, Ohio 43081

Fax: (614) 212-5711 Phone: (614) 212-5700

June 11, 2010

RE: Gahanna US-62 - Stygler Rd - Sanitary

This is a Unit Price proposal.

SCOPE OF WORK

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Biditem Total
201	201 CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.000	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
202	202 TREE TO BE REMOVED	1.000	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00
202	202 REMOVE EXISITNG CLEANOUT	1,000	EA	\$160.00	\$160,00
612	612 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B, W/FILTER	2.000	CY	\$320.00	\$640.00
604	604 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE, TYP-C	4.000	EA	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00
614	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00
623	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00
901	901 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/TYP-1 BEDDING ITEM 91	100.000	<u>lf</u>	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
901	901 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ГҮР-1 BEDDING ITEM 91	415.000	LF	\$36.00	\$14,940.00
953	953 TOPSOIL, SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Spec	SPEC REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	10.000	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00
Spec	SPEC CORE MANHOLE	1.000	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
207	207 FILTER FABRIC FENCE	465.000	LF	\$1.50	\$697.50
				Bid Total:	\$39,507.50

Note:

- Proposal is limited to items quoted.
- Specifications can be waived only by written notice by owner.
- Proposal will only be honored for 15 days. 3.
- 4. Includes ONE mobilization.
- 5. Proposal is based upon all asphalt work to be completed by December, 2010. Work performed beyond this date is subject to price revision.
- No sales tax included.

Sincerely,

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

enneth D. Kerns

Estimator/Project Engineer